Features
■ Rugged 3-electrode BUG-less GDT
■ Balanced TRIGARD®
■ Self-resetting low resistance sneak current
protection with Bourns® PPTC resistors
■ Patented Switch-Grade Fail-Short device
■ Quick response and high energy handling
■ UL Listed per UL497

Product Dimensions
Schematic How To Order
13.0
(0.51)
19.1
(0.75)
64.5
(2.54)
52.6
(2.07)
5.7
(0.223)
6.1
(0.24)
11.2
(0.44)
5.6
(0.22)
5.1
(0.20)
10.2
(0.40)
DIMENSIONS:
 MM
(INCHES)
2440  -  4  x  -  x  -  xx
Model Number Designator
Overcurrent Protection
Housing Color
1  = Black
3  = Red
6  = Blue
7  = Violet
9  = Orange
 10 = Yellow
Pin Plating
G  = Gold Plated
N  = Tin Plated (Ground pin is tin plated on all models)
Housing Options
 S = Sealed
T = Test Points
ST  = Sealed and Test Points
Examples:
2440-41-G-T = Black housing, 4 ohm self-resetting, gold-plated pins, test points
     2440-43-N = Red housing, 4 ohm self-resetting, tin-plated pins, no test points
 2440 Series 5-Pin Surge Protector
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117  •  Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877  •  Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500  •  Email: americus@bour ns.com
REV. F 03/23
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
■ Meets test requirements of GR 974,
GR 1361, SBC SR 5165 and RUS PE-80
■ Telcordia Analysis report DA-1547
■ Test point access option